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Course of Study 

Level Books Total hours Total 

questions 

Mark

s 

Total 

marks 

Total 

years 

JSC 
Valmiki Ramayana (VR) 30 40 200 400 04 

Mahavarata (MV) 30 40 200 

SSC 

Sanskrit Language (SL) 20 30 50 200 02 

Purana (PR) 10 10 50 

Vedic/Upanisada (VU) 15 10 50 

Gita (GT) 10 15 50 

HSC 

Vedic/Upanisada (VU) 15 10 50 200 02 

Gita (GT) 10 15 50 

Purana (PR) 20 20 100 

Bachelor 

degree 

Vedic/Upanisada (VU) 10 10 50 300 03 

Bhagavatam (BG) 20 20 100 

Chaitanyacharitamrita (CC) 90 30 150 

Master 

degree/ 

Pre-Ph.D 

Bhagavatam (BG) 

Class Test/Tutorial (CT) 

20 
(4 nos. 80 minutes) 

12 60 

40 

200 

(For 

all) 

02 

Chaitanyacharitamrita (CC) 

Class Test/Tutorial (CT) 

20 
 

(2 nos. 40 minutes) 

12 60 

40 

Ph.D 

Bhagavatam (BG) 10 10 50 400 03 

Chaitanyacharitamrita (CC) 

Class Test/Tutorial (CT) 

370 

 
(2 nos. 60 minutes) 

30+6 
6 

(compulsory) 

350 

Reporting and Defense    300  

Grand Total: 700 320 1700 2000 16 

 
 

JSC level 

Course 

No. 

Semester Total 

hours 

Total 

questions 

Marks Exam 

hour 

Years Total 

years 

Remarks 

1st year 

VR-101 

VR-102 

 

1st 

2nd 

15 

7 

8 

20 

10 

10 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

01 04  

2nd year 

MV-201 

MV-202 

 

1st 

2nd 

15 

7 

8 

20 

10 

10 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

02 

3rd year 

VR-301 

VR-302 

 

1st 

2nd 

15 

7 

8 

20 

10 

10 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

03 

4th year 

MV-401 

MV-402 

 

1st 

2nd 

15 

7 

8 

20 

10 

10 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

04 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SSC level 

Course Semester Total Total Marks Exam Years Total Remarks 



2 
 

No. hours questions hour years 

5th year 

SL-501 

PR-502 

 

1st 

2nd 

30 

20 

10 

40 

30 

10 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

05 02  

6th year 

VU-

601 

GT-

602 

 

1st 

2nd 

25 

15 

10 

25 

10 

15 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

06 

 
 

HSC level 

Course No. Semester Total 

hours 

Total 

questions 

Marks Exam 

hour 

Years Total 

years 

Remarks 

7th year 

VU-701 

GT-702 

 

1st 

2nd 

25 

15 

10 

25 

10 

15 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

07 02  

8th year 

PR-801 

PR-802 

 

1st 

2nd 

20 

10 

10 

20 

10 

10 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

08 

 

 

 
 

Bachelor degree level 

Course No. Semester Total hours Total 

questions 

Marks Exa

m 

hour 

Year

s 

Total 

years 

Remarks 

9th year 

VU-901 

CC-902 

 

1st 

2nd 

40 

10 

30 

20 

10 

10 (1-10) 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

09 03  

10th year 

BG-1001 

CC-1002 

 

1st 

2nd 

40 

10 

30 

20 

10 (1-10) 

10 (11-20) 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

10 

11th year 

BG-1101 

CC-1102 

 

1st 

2nd 

40 

10 

30 

20 

10 (11-20) 

10 (21-30) 

100 

50 

50 

 

1 ¼ 

1 ¼ 

11 

 

 

 

Master degree/ Pre-Ph.D level (For students of all subjects) 
Course No. Semester Total 

hours 

Total 

questions 

Marks Exam 

hour 

Years Total 

years 

Remarks 

12th year 

BG-1201 

Class Test/Tutorial (CT)- (2 nos. 

20+20=40 minutes) 

CC-1202 
Class Test/Tutorial (CT)- (1 no. 20 

minutes) 

 

1st 

 

 

 

2nd 

20 

10 

 

 

10 

 

 

 

14 

6 (21-26) 

 

 

8 (31-38) 

 

 

100 

30 

20 

(10+1

0) 

40 

10 

 

 

1 ¼ 

 

 

1 ¼ 

 

 

 

12 02 Grade: 

50% to less than 60%-B+ 

60% to less than 80%-A- 

80% or more-A+ 

less than 50%-less than 

B+ (Unsuccessful)  

 

 

 

13th year 

BG-1301 

Class Test/Tutorial (CT)- (2 nos. 

20+20=40 minutes) 

 

1st 

 

 

20 

10 

 

 

14 

6 (27-32) 

 

 

100 

30 

20 

(10+1

 

1 ¼  

 

 

13  Grade: 

50% to less than 60%-B+ 

60% to less than 80%-A- 

80% or more-A+ 



3 
 

CC-1302 

Class Test/Tutorial (CT)- (1 no. 20 

minutes) 

 

2nd 10 

 

 

 

8 (39-46) 

 

 

0) 

40 

10 

 

 

1 ¼ 

 

 

 

less than 50%-less than 

B+ (Unsuccessful) 

 
 

Ph.D. level 

Course No. Total 

hours 

Total 

questions 

Marks Exam 

hour 

Years Total 

years 

Remarks 

14th – 16th year 

BG-1400 

 

CC-1401 
Class Test/Tutorial (CT)- 

(1 no. 30 minutes) 

CC-1402 

Class Test/Tutorial (CT)- 

(1 no. 30 minutes) 

CC-1500 

380 

10 

 

120 

 

 

 

  130 

 

  120 

42 

10 (33-42) 

 

12 (47-58)  

 

 

14 (59-72)  

 

6 (73-78) 

(compulsory) 

700 

50 

 

70 

20 

 

90 

20 

 

150 

 

2 

 

3 

 

 

3 

 

 

3 

14-16 03 Grade: 

50% to less than 

60%-B+ 

60% to less than 

80%-A- 

80% or more-A+ 
less than 50%-less  

B+ (Unsuccessful) 

Thesis report/Defense   300     

Grand Total: 700 320 2000  16 16 

 

 

 

Books Hours Questions Marks Remarks 

Valmiki Ramayana (VR) 30 40 200 Grade: 

50% to less than 60%-B+ 

60% to less than 80%-A- 

80% or more-A+ 
less than 50%-less than  

B+ (Unsuccessful) 

Mahavarata (MV) 30 40 200 

Sanskrit Language (SL) 20 30 50 

Vedic/Upanisada (VU) 40 30 150 

Purana (PR) 30 30 150 

Gita (GT) 20 30 100 

Bhagavatam (BG) 50 42 250 

Chaitanyacharitamrita (CC) 480 78 600 

Thesis report/Defense   300 

Grand Total: 700 320 2000    
 

                      For more information, please visit:       

www.chaitanyauniversity.org/ 
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